

Phone: (570) 295-5363

Dunkin Donuts - SR64

Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Job Number	1131	
Bid Date	1/11/2019	
Bid Time	11:59:00 AM	
Square Footage	2,026	
Material		
Non-Quoted		\$22,637.91
Quotes		0.00
Sales Tax (8.00%)		1,811.03
Total Material		\$24,448.94
Labor		
Direct (713.01 hours @ \$45.00)		\$32,085.45
Non-Productive Labor		0.00
Total Labor (713.01 hours)		\$32,085.45
Direct Job Expenses		\$0.00
Tools and Miscellaneous Materials		0.00
Subcontracts		0.00
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost)		\$56,534.39
Overhead (0.00%)		0.00
Profit		
Non Quoted Material (25.000 %)		\$6,112.24
Quoted Material (25.000 %)		\$0.00
Direct Labor (0.000 %)		\$0.00
Non Productive Labor (0.000 %)		\$0.00
Job Expenses (0.000 %)		\$0.00
Tools and Misc. Materials (0.000 %)		\$0.00
Subcontracts (0.000 %)		\$0.00
Profit (10.81%)		6,112.24
Job Total		\$62,646.63
Actual Bid Price		
		\$62,646.63
Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.43		
Prime Cost per square foot		\$27.90
Job Total per square foot		\$30.92
Actual Bid Price per square ft		\$30.92
Labor cost per square foot		\$15.84
Labor hours per square foot		0.35
Gross Profit %		9.76
Gross Profit \$		\$6,112.24
Net Profit %		9.76

Phone: (570) 295-5363

Dunkin Donuts - SR64

Totals (Detailed) - Bid Summary: Default

Job Number	1131
Bid Date	1/11/2019
Bid Time	11:59:00 AM
Square Footage	2,026

Material Totals

Division	Total	Factor	Extended
04 Above Ground Branch Raceway	\$6,131.71	0.00 %	\$6,131.71
06 Branch Wire	4,306.06	0.00 %	4,306.06
09 Trim	1,729.48	0.00 %	1,729.48
02 Underground Branch Raceway	2,250.92	0.00 %	2,250.92
08 Lighting	692.78	0.00 %	692.78
03 Above Ground Feeder Raceway	1,205.75	0.00 %	1,205.75
07 Switchgear	480.00	0.00 %	480.00
18 Misc.	650.00	0.00 %	650.00
20 Grounding	80.86	0.00 %	80.86
01 Underground Feeder Raceway	560.59	0.00 %	560.59
05 Feeder Wire	4,549.76	0.00 %	4,549.76
15 Remodel/Demolition	0.00	0.00 %	0.00
Total	\$22,637.91		\$22,637.91

Quoted Material

124419 - Lighting Control Panel	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
124546 - Master Override Switch	2.00	0.00	0.00
BL - LED Wall Sconce	2.00	0.00	0.00
C.HEAD - Sml Track Fixture	5.00	0.00	0.00
C.TRACK5 - 6' Track Section	1.00	0.00	0.00
C.TRACK8 - 8' Track Section	1.00	0.00	0.00
EXIT - Exit Fixture w/Batt Pack	2.00	0.00	0.00
LED-1 - L.E.D. Recessed Downlight	9.00	0.00	0.00
LED-2 - L.E.D. Recessed Downlight	2.00	0.00	0.00
LED-4 - L.E.D. 2'x2' Lay-In	24.00	0.00	0.00
LED-6 - L.E.D. 2'x4' Lay-In	11.00	0.00	0.00
LED-7 - 4' L.E.D. Strip	6.00	0.00	0.00
P1 - Pendant Fixture	2.00	0.00	0.00
P4/4A - Pendant Fixture	3.00	0.00	0.00
T0003 - 2x2 Flange Kit	4.00	0.00	0.00
T0004 - Interlock Relay	3.00	0.00	0.00
WALK-IN - 2'x4' Surf Commercial Fluorescent	2.00	0.00	0.00
WSC-1 - LED Wall Sconce	5.00	0.00	0.00

1 - Fixtures (Supplier #1) \$0.00

Total **\$0.00**

Sales Tax (8.00%) **\$1,811.03**

Total Material **\$24,448.94**

Phone: (570) 295-5363

Dunkin Donuts - SR64

Totals (Detailed) - Bid Summary: Default

Labor Hours			
<u>Division</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Factor</u>	<u>Extended</u>
04 Above Ground Branch Raceway	302.47	0.00 %	302.47
06 Branch Wire	147.10	0.00 %	147.10
09 Trim	43.34	0.00 %	43.34
02 Underground Branch Raceway	24.83	0.00 %	24.83
08 Lighting	70.41	0.00 %	70.41
03 Above Ground Feeder Raceway	35.07	0.00 %	35.07
07 Switchgear	55.69	0.00 %	55.69
18 Misc.	4.00	0.00 %	4.00
20 Grounding	0.75	0.00 %	0.75
01 Underground Feeder Raceway	4.08	0.00 %	4.08
05 Feeder Wire	22.23	0.00 %	22.23
15 Remodel/Demolition	3.04	0.00 %	3.04
Total	713.01		713.01

Labor Rates						
<u>Category</u>	<u>% of Total</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Base Rate</u>	<u>Burden \$</u>	<u>Burden %</u>	<u>Extended</u>
Journeyman	100.000	713.010	\$45.00	0.00	0.000	\$32,085.45
Total	100.000	713.010	x \$45.00 (average of labor rate w/burden) =			\$32,085.45

Non-Productive Labor				
<u>Description</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Factor</u>	<u>Extended</u>
Total				\$0.00
Total Labor (713.01 hours)				\$32,085.45
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost)				\$56,534.39
Overhead (0.00%)				0.00

Profit	
Non Quoted Material (25.000 %)	\$6,112.24
Quoted Material (25.000 %)	\$0.00
Direct Labor (0.000 %)	\$0.00
Non Productive Labor (0.000 %)	\$0.00
Job Expenses (0.000 %)	\$0.00
Tools and Misc. Materials (0.000 %)	\$0.00
Subcontracts (0.000 %)	\$0.00
Profit (10.81%)	6,112.24
Job Total	\$62,646.63

Phone: (570) 295-5363

Dunkin Donuts - SR64

Totals (Detailed) - Bid Summary: Default

Actual Bid Price	\$62,646.63
Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.43	
Prime Cost per square foot	\$27.90
Job Total per square foot	\$30.92
Actual Bid Price per square ft	\$30.92
Labor cost per square foot	\$15.84
Labor hours per square foot	0.35
Gross Profit %	9.76
Gross Profit \$	\$6,112.24
Net Profit %	9.76

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
--- 01 Underground Feeder Raceway ---								
1189	3-1/2" PVC Conduit	20	191.71	C	38.34	3.50	C	0.70
2094	3-1/2" PVC Female Adaptor	4	213.49	C	8.54	0.12	E	0.48
2136	3-1/2" PVC Coupling	2	119.31	C	2.39	0.10	E	0.20
2201	3-1/2" GRC Elbow (36" Radius)	2	155.66	E	311.32	1.25	E	2.50
124429	Saw Cutting	10	20.00	E	200.00	0.02	E	0.20
--- 01 Underground Feeder Raceway Total ---					560.59			4.08
--- 02 Underground Branch Raceway ---								
1182	3/4" PVC Conduit	75	31.37	C	23.53	1.50	C	1.13
1183	1" PVC Conduit	246	42.56	C	104.70	1.75	C	4.31
1184	1-1/4" PVC Conduit	75	56.67	C	42.50	2.00	C	1.50
1186	2" PVC Conduit	22	115.47	C	25.40	2.50	C	0.55
2087	3/4" PVC Female Adaptor	13	25.75	C	3.35	0.05	E	0.65
2088	1" PVC Female Adaptor	12	33.06	C	3.97	0.06	E	0.72
2089	1-1/4" PVC Female Adaptor	12	48.71	C	5.85	0.07	E	0.84
2091	2" PVC Female Adaptor	4	66.77	C	2.67	0.09	E	0.36
2129	3/4" PVC Coupling	12	14.24	C	1.71	0.03	E	0.36
2130	1" PVC Coupling	14	19.58	C	2.74	0.04	E	0.56
2131	1-1/4" PVC Coupling	12	31.51	C	3.78	0.05	E	0.60
2133	2" PVC Coupling	4	49.04	C	1.96	0.07	E	0.28
5534	12"Wx24"D Trench-Ditch Witch	75	0.00	E	0.00	4.00	C	3.00
5583	12"Wx24"D Backfill & Compaction	75	0.00	E	0.00	7.00	C	5.25
124429	Saw Cutting	86	20.00	E	1,720.00	0.02	E	1.72
124690	3-Gang, Rect Cast Iron, Deep, Adj, Brass Collar - 3/4" NP	2	154.38	E	308.76	1.50	E	3.00
--- 02 Underground Branch Raceway Total ---					2,250.92			24.83
--- 03 Above Ground Feeder Raceway ---								
1006	2-1/2" EMT	45	466.44	C	209.90	5.00	C	2.25
1058	3-1/2" GRC	14	1,840.38	C	257.65	10.00	C	1.40
1331	2-1/2" EMT Elbow	6	1,459.17	C	87.55	0.50	E	3.00
1450	2-1/2" Set Screw Steel Conn	4	6.60	E	26.40	0.17	E	0.68
1550	2-1/2" Set Screw Steel Cplg	11	529.87	C	55.64	0.14	E	1.47
1602	3-1/2" Locknut	8	992.97	C	79.44	0.08	E	0.64
1612	2-1/2" Plastic Bushing	4	92.25	C	3.69	0.04	E	0.16
1614	3-1/2" Plastic Bushing	4	110.23	C	4.41	0.06	E	0.24
1708	3-1/2" Myers Hub	2	55.92	E	111.84	0.35	E	0.70
1815	3-1/2" Cut & Thread	6	0.00	E	0.00	0.85	E	5.10
1838	3-1/2" GRC Coupling	2	1,472.62	C	29.45	0.14	E	0.28
2346	3-1/2" 1-Hole Strap	3	730.90	C	18.27	2.50	C	0.06
2375	2" Unistrut Strap	3	150.91	C	3.77	10.00	C	0.25
2376	2-1/2" Unistrut Strap	6	1,701.84	C	95.73	10.00	C	0.56
2390	3-1/2" Unistrut Strap-Rigid	4	248.76	C	9.95	3.43	C	0.14
5937	3/8" Spring Nut	40	70.13	C	28.05	5.25	C	2.10
5939	3/8x10 Threaded Rod (per foot)	96	51.40	C	49.34	6.29	C	6.04
5941	3/8-16X2-1/4 Inch Hex Head Bolt	40	184.93	C	73.97	11.00	C	4.40
5944	3/8" Flat Washer	136	24.74	C	33.65	0.02	E	2.72
5947	3/8" Nut	96	28.18	C	27.05	0.03	E	2.88
--- 03 Above Ground Feeder Raceway Total --					1,205.75			35.07
--- 04 Above Ground Branch Raceway ---								
1000	1/2" EMT	453	45.73	C	207.16	2.50	C	11.33

* Target, Labor column 2

NT Estimates
 Phone: (570) 295-5363
 Dunkin Donuts - SR64
 Job Number: 1131
 Extension By Phase

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
1001	3/4" EMT	2,027	70.93	C	1,437.75	2.70	C	54.73
1002	1" EMT	628	125.88	C	790.53	2.75	C	17.27
1003	1-1/4" EMT	94	204.40	C	192.14	3.00	C	2.82
1005	2" EMT	92	298.24	C	274.38	3.75	C	3.45
1050	1/2" GRC	50	234.68	C	117.34	3.25	C	1.63
1051	3/4" GRC	85	225.02	C	191.27	3.50	C	2.98
1052	1" GRC	92	333.66	C	306.97	3.75	C	3.45
1053	1-1/4" GRC	12	446.58	C	53.59	4.00	C	0.48
1055	2" GRC	4	700.16	C	28.01	5.00	C	0.20
1121	1/2" Steel Flex	12	53.55	C	6.43	1.75	C	0.21
1143	1/2" Liquidtight (metallic)	72	102.46	C	73.77	2.00	C	1.44
1145	1" Liquidtight (metallic)	12	265.79	C	31.89	2.75	C	0.33
1330	2" EMT Elbow	4	659.96	C	26.40	0.35	E	1.40
1335	1" EMT Field Bend	6	0.00	E	0.00	0.45	E	2.70
1344	3/4" GRC Elbow	12	412.73	C	49.53	0.30	E	3.60
1345	1" GRC Elbow	14	553.75	C	77.53	0.36	E	5.04
1346	1-1/4" GRC Elbow	12	759.79	C	91.17	0.42	E	5.04
1348	2" GRC Elbow	4	1,359.90	C	54.40	0.54	E	2.16
1444	1/2" Set Screw Steel Conn	70	21.99	C	15.39	0.05	E	3.50
1445	3/4" Set Screw Steel Conn	133	30.66	C	40.78	0.06	E	7.98
1446	1" Set Screw Steel Conn	26	58.16	C	15.12	0.07	E	1.82
1447	1-1/4" Set Screw Steel Conn	4	132.05	C	5.28	0.09	E	0.36
1449	2" Set Screw Steel Conn	6	301.25	C	18.08	0.16	E	0.96
1544	1/2" Set Screw Steel Cplg	45	26.96	C	12.21	0.05	E	2.27
1545	3/4" Set Screw Steel Cplg	171	42.82	C	73.09	0.06	E	10.24
1546	1" Set Screw Steel Cplg	69	77.18	C	53.10	0.07	E	4.82
1547	1-1/4" Set Screw Steel Cplg	9	135.27	C	12.72	0.09	E	0.85
1549	2" Set Screw Steel Cplg	13	256.48	C	33.86	0.12	E	1.58
1586	1" EMT LB Condulet w/Cover & Gasket	2	763.03	C	15.26	0.27	E	0.54
1594	1/2" Locknut	16	13.21	C	2.11	0.01	E	0.16
1595	3/4" Locknut	26	16.33	C	4.25	0.01	E	0.26
1596	1" Locknut	24	29.47	C	7.07	0.02	E	0.48
1597	1-1/4" Locknut	24	40.55	C	9.73	0.02	E	0.48
1599	2" Locknut	8	76.80	C	6.14	0.03	E	0.24
1606	1/2" Plastic Bushing	8	7.06	C	0.56	0.01	E	0.08
1607	3/4" Plastic Bushing	44	8.89	C	3.91	0.01	E	0.44
1608	1" Plastic Bushing	12	15.64	C	1.88	0.02	E	0.24
1609	1-1/4" Plastic Bushing	12	19.00	C	2.28	0.02	E	0.24
1611	2" Plastic Bushing	6	49.40	C	2.96	0.03	E	0.18
1702	1" Myers Hub	2	17.98	E	35.96	0.11	E	0.22
1807	1/2" Cut & Thread	4	0.00	E	0.00	0.12	E	0.48
1808	3/4" Cut & Thread	15	0.00	E	0.00	0.14	E	2.10
1809	1" Cut & Thread	28	0.00	E	0.00	0.18	E	5.04
1810	1-1/4" Cut & Thread	12	0.00	E	0.00	0.23	E	2.76
1812	2" Cut & Thread	4	0.00	E	0.00	0.36	E	1.44
1831	3/4" GRC Coupling	12	112.63	C	13.52	0.06	E	0.72
1832	1" GRC Coupling	21	175.59	C	36.87	0.08	E	1.68
1893	1/2" Seal-tite Conn (Str)	17	236.95	C	39.10	0.07	E	1.16
1895	1" Seal-tite Conn (Str)	2	435.89	C	8.72	0.12	E	0.24
1913	1/2" Seal-tite Conn (90 Degree)	5	393.74	C	17.72	0.18	E	0.81
1915	1" Seal-tite Conn (90 Degeree)	2	1,101.83	C	22.04	0.27	E	0.54
2337	3/8" 1-Hole Strap	294	6.29	C	18.49	2.29	C	6.73

* Target, Labor column 2

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
2338	1/2" 1-Hole Strap	17	7.77	C	1.32	2.29	C	0.39
2339	3/4" 1-Hole Strap	34	11.86	C	4.03	2.29	C	0.78
2383	3/4" Unistrut Strap-Rigid	4	100.58	C	4.02	1.72	C	0.07
2384	1" Unistrut Strap-Rigid	18	109.81	C	19.77	1.72	C	0.31
2394	1/2" Beam Clamp w/Conduit Hanger	48	194.05	C	93.14	6.00	C	2.88
2395	3/4" Beam Clamp w/Conduit Hanger	207	194.05	C	401.93	6.00	C	12.43
2396	1" Beam Clamp w/Conduit Hanger	79	198.89	C	156.13	8.00	C	6.28
2397	1-1/4" Beam Clamp w/Conduit Hanger	12	274.19	C	32.22	11.00	C	1.29
2399	2" Beam Clamp w/Conduit Hanger	9	241.88	C	21.77	15.00	C	1.35
2469	4" Square Box (1/2 & 3/4 KO's)	81	120.51	C	97.61	0.18	E	14.58
2470	4" Square x 1-1/2" Deep Box w/bkt (1/2&3/4 KO's)	131	196.58	C	257.52	0.22	E	28.82
2471	4" Square x 2-1/8" Deep Box (1/2 & 3/4 KO's)	15	149.28	C	22.39	0.18	E	2.70
2472	4" Square x 2-1/8" Deep Box w/brkt (1/2&3/4 KO's)	2	251.75	C	5.04	0.20	E	0.40
2477	4-11/16" Square Box w/brkt Comb KO's	4	854.14	C	34.17	0.25	E	1.00
2479	1G WP Bell Box-(3)1/2" Hubs	2	233.52	C	4.67	0.30	E	0.60
2481	1G WP Bell Box-(3)3/4" Hubs	4	302.01	C	12.08	0.32	E	1.28
4891	4" Square-3/0 Plaster Ring-1/2"D	5	90.55	C	4.53	0.07	E	0.35
4892	4" Square-3/0 Plaster Ring-5/8"D	12	63.99	C	7.68	0.07	E	0.84
4897	4" Square-1G Plaster Ring-5/8"D	123	68.37	C	84.10	0.07	E	8.61
4902	4" Square-2G Plaster Ring-5/8"D	14	91.25	C	12.78	0.07	E	0.98
5748	8x8x4" Screw Cover Pull Box-Nema 1	1	14.87	E	14.87	0.75	E	0.75
5752	12x12x4" Screw Cover Pull Box-Nema 1	2	20.68	E	41.36	1.20	E	2.40
5932	Unistrut (Deep)	134	178.41	C	239.29	10.00	C	13.41
5935	Cut 12 Gauge 1-5/8x1-5/8 Channel (labor)	112	0.00	E	0.00	0.15	E	16.84
7114	Ground Screw with Bare Pigtail	23	79.73	C	18.34	1.20	C	0.28
7123	6X1/4" Pan Head Tapping Screw	90	2.36	C	2.12	0.01	E	0.90
7124	Ground Screw	5	7.30	C	0.37	0.01	E	0.05
--- 04 Above Ground Branch Raceway Total ---					6,131.71			302.47
--- 05 Feeder Wire ---								
2667	#1 THHN CU Stranded Wire	220	1,650.00	M	363.00	11.00	M	2.42
2670	#3/0 THHN CU Stranded Wire	440	2,940.00	M	1,293.60	17.00	M	7.48
2674	#350MCM THHN CU Stranded Wire	440	6,564.90	M	2,888.56	27.00	M	11.88
3079	3/16" Pull Line	89	51.49	M	4.60	5.00	M	0.45
--- 05 Feeder Wire Total ---					4,549.76			22.23
--- 06 Branch Wire ---								
2660	#12 THHN CU Stranded Wire	10,404	140.00	M	1,456.53	5.50	M	57.22
2661	#10 THHN CU Stranded Wire	2,646	220.00	M	582.09	6.00	M	15.88
2662	#8 THHN CU Stranded Wire	939	370.00	M	347.43	6.25	M	5.87
2663	#6 THHN CU Stranded Wire	752	570.00	M	428.64	7.00	M	5.26
2801	12/2 Aluminum Clad MC Cable Solid	1,572	450.00	M	707.40	11.00	M	17.29
2802	12/3 Aluminum Clad MC Cable Solid	495	770.00	M	381.15	12.00	M	5.94
2858	3/8" MC/BX Connector	334	70.98	C	237.07	0.05	E	16.70
3078	1/8" Poly Pull Line	3,751	28.42	M	106.60	2.00	M	7.50
6133	Red Wirenuts	882	67.06	M	59.15	1.75	C	15.44
--- 06 Branch Wire Total ---					4,306.06			147.10
--- 07 Switchgear ---								
3315	60A 250V RK5 Time Delay Fuse	6	7.61	E	45.66	0.05	E	0.30
3569	1P Tgl Manual Starter-Nema 1 encl.	1	53.74	E	53.74	0.40	E	0.40
4409	#14-12-10 Wire Termination Labor	4	0.00	E	0.00	0.10	E	0.40

* Target, Labor column 2

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
4410	#8-6 Wire Termination Labor	32	0.00	E	0.00	0.15	E	4.80
4411	#4-1 Wire Termination Labor	8	0.00	E	0.00	0.18	E	1.44
4413	#3/0-4/0 Wire Termination Labor	24	0.00	E	0.00	0.25	E	6.00
4415	#350 Wire Termination Labor	16	0.00	E	0.00	0.35	E	5.60
6129	4x8x3/4" Plywood (AC)	1	45.00	E	45.00	0.75	E	0.75
125014	1P Tgl Manual Starter-Nema 3 encl.	3	28.72	E	86.16	0.35	E	1.05
201P3R	1P Tgl Manual Starter-Open	2	33.88	E	67.76	0.30	E	0.60
201PN1	1P Tgl Manual Starter-Nema 1 encl.	1	53.74	E	53.74	0.40	E	0.40
202P3R	20A-2P Tgl Manual Starter-Nema 3 encl.	1	53.94	E	53.94	0.45	E	0.45
302PN1	30A-2P Tgl Manual Starter-Nema 3 encl.	1	53.00	E	53.00	0.45	E	0.45
302PNF3R	30A/2P 3WSN 240V HD Fus Safety Sw-Nema3R	2	QUOTE	2	0.00	1.00	E	2.00
303PNF3R	30A/3P 4WSN 240V HD Fus Safety Sw-Nema3R	1	QUOTE	2	0.00	1.10	E	1.10
602PNFN1	60A/2P 3WSN 240V HD Fus Safety Sw-Nema 1	1	QUOTE	2	0.00	0.65	E	0.65
603P603R	60A/3P 4WSN 240V HD Fus Safety Sw-Nema3R	2	QUOTE	2	0.00	1.65	E	3.30
PNL MDP	600A Distribution Board-Nema 1	1	QUOTE	2	0.00	8.75	E	8.75
PNL P1	200 Amp Surf Panel-Nema 1	1	QUOTE	2	0.00	4.25	E	4.25
PNL P2	200 Amp Surf Panel-Nema 1	1	QUOTE	2	0.00	4.25	E	4.25
PNL P3	200 Amp Surf Panel-Nema 1	1	QUOTE	2	0.00	4.25	E	4.25
T0005	Walk-In Penetrations	6	3.50	E	21.00	0.75	E	4.50
--- 07 Switchgear Total ---					480.00			55.69
--- 08 Lighting ---								
2931	Plenum Cat 5 24gauge 4pair	140	2,074.05	M	290.37	8.85	M	1.24
5249	Live Track End with Cover	2	10.69	E	21.38	0.35	E	0.70
5258	T-Bar Box Hanger	8	732.45	C	58.60	0.12	E	0.96
5260	Tie Wire (per foot)	376	55.30	M	20.79	0.03	E	11.28
5261	Pendant /Cable (length as required)	10	0.00	E	0.00	0.25	E	2.50
5300	Flexible Conduit Hanger (Caddy KX)	137	41.83	C	57.31	0.04	E	5.48
124419	Lighting Control Panel	1	QUOTE	1	0.00	3.50	E	3.50
124535	Daylight Sensor	2	QUOTE	11	0.00	0.25	E	0.50
124546	Master Override Switch	2	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.25	E	0.50
124962	2x4 SEISMIC FIXTURE LIGHTING CLAMP (set of 4)	35	698.08	C	244.33	0.25	E	8.75
BL	LED Wall Sconce	2	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.45	E	0.90
C.HEAD	Sml Track Fixture	5	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.25	E	1.25
C.TRACK5	6' Track Section	1	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.45	E	0.45
C.TRACK8	8' Track Section	1	QUOTE	1	0.00	1.05	E	1.05
EXIT	Exit Fixture w/Batt Pack	2	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.55	E	1.10
LED-1	L.E.D. Recessed Downlight	9	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.45	E	4.05
LED-2	L.E.D. Recessed Downlight	2	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.45	E	0.90
LED-4	L.E.D. 2'x2' Lay-In	24	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.45	E	10.80
LED-6	L.E.D. 2'x4' Lay-In	11	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.45	E	4.95
LED-7	4' L.E.D. Strip	6	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.40	E	2.40
P1	Pendant Fixture	2	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.50	E	1.00
P4/4A	Pendant Fixture	3	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.50	E	1.50
T0003	2x2 Flange Kit	4	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.30	E	1.20
WALK-IN	2'x4' Surf Commercial Fluorescent	2	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.60	E	1.20
WSC-1	LED Wall Sconce	5	QUOTE	1	0.00	0.45	E	2.25
--- 08 Lighting Total ---					692.78			70.41
--- 09 Trim ---								
4655	20A SP Pilot Lite Toggle Switch	2	15.00	E	30.00	0.18	E	0.36
4703	20A/125V Spec Grade Dup Rcpt (5-20R)	37	138.44	C	51.22	0.15	E	5.55

* Target, Labor column 2

NT Estimates
 Phone: (570) 295-5363
 Dunkin Donuts - SR64
 Job Number: 1131
 Extension By Phase

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
4712	20A/125V Spec Grade GFI (5-20R)	18	12.86	E	231.48	0.19	E	3.42
4716	20A/125V Weather Resistant GFI Dup Rcpt (5-20R)	4	15.31	E	61.24	0.19	E	0.76
4718	20A/125V Iso Grd Dup Rcpt (5-15R)	44	598.99	C	263.56	0.24	E	10.56
4800	20A/250V 2P3W Sgl Rcpt (6-20R)	1	935.57	C	9.36	0.23	E	0.23
4802	30A/250V 2P3W Sgl Rcpt (6-30R)	6	22.99	E	137.94	0.23	E	1.38
4805	50A/250V 2P3W Sgl Rcpt (6-50R)	1	24.74	E	24.74	0.23	E	0.23
4812	50A 250V 3P4W Sgl Rcpt (15-50R)	2	51.89	E	103.78	0.25	E	0.50
4884	120/277 Volt Auto Wall Switch	3	QUOTE	11	0.00	0.24	E	0.72
4949	1G Plastic Decora Plate	19	27.72	C	5.27	0.08	E	1.52
4950	1G Plastic Duplex Receptacle Plate	57	27.69	C	15.78	0.06	E	3.42
4951	1G Plastic Power Receptacle Plate	1	134.49	C	1.34	0.08	E	0.08
4957	2G Plastic Decora Plate	1	61.34	C	0.61	0.10	E	0.10
4959	2G Plastic Duplex Receptacle Plate	11	54.16	C	5.96	0.08	E	0.88
4975	1G SS Power Rcpt Plate	7	224.43	C	15.71	0.08	E	0.56
4983	2G SS Power Rcpt Plate	2	637.82	C	12.76	0.08	E	0.16
5057	1G WP Blank Cover	2	72.30	C	1.45	0.12	E	0.24
5059	1G WP In Use Cover	7	7.79	E	54.53	0.12	E	0.84
5080	4" Square Flat Blank Cover w/KO	72	64.75	C	46.62	0.07	E	5.04
5082	4-11/16" Square Box Blank Cvr w/KO	2	210.00	C	4.20	0.08	E	0.16
47062	20A/125V Tamper Resistant USB Charge Dup Rcpt (5-20)	7	24.51	E	171.57	0.24	E	1.68
124839	3 Gang Rect. Brass Carpet Flat Flange	2	135.88	E	271.76	0.25	E	0.50
124847	Duplex Flap - Rect. Brass Cover	4	52.15	E	208.60	0.25	E	1.00
T0004	Interlock Relay	3	QUOTE	1	0.00	1.15	E	3.45
--- 09 Trim Total ---					1,729.48			43.34
--- 15 Remodel/Demolition ---								
9951	Remove #2 wire (per foot)	120	0.00	E	0.00	0.43	C	0.52
9958	Remove #350MCM wire (per foot)	240	0.00	E	0.00	1.05	C	2.52
--- 15 Remodel/Demolition Total ---					0.00			3.04
--- 18 Misc. ---								
T0002	Heat Trace	2	325.00	E	650.00	2.00	E	4.00
--- 18 Misc. Total ---					650.00			4.00
--- 20 Grounding ---								
124571	1/4" x 4" x 12" Ground Bar	1	80.86	E	80.86	0.75	E	0.75
--- 20 Grounding Total ---					80.86			0.75
Job Total					22,637.91			713.01